

COUNTY OF **SAN MATEO** PLANNING AND BUILDING

County Government Center 455 County Center, 2nd Floor Redwood City, CA 94063 650-363-4161 T 650-363-4849 F plngbldg@smcgov.org www.planning.smcgov.org

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

For Clerk Use Only

Filing of a Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21008 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

Description of Project: CEQA review for the Taube Family Carriage House Addition Project which would construct a 3-story, 14,000 square foot addition to the San Mateo County Courthouse Museum (History Museum) located at 2200 Broadway Avenue in downtown Redwood City.

Specific Project Location: 2200 Broadway Avenue, Redwood City

Name of Applicant: San Mateo County Historical Society

Name of Person Undertaking the project or receiving the project approval (if different from the applicant): None

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: San Mateo County

This is to advise that the County of San Mateo (Lead Agency) has approved the above described project and has made the following determinitation regarding the above described project:

- 1. This project will not have significant impact on the environment
- 2. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA
- 3. Mitigation Measures were made a condition of approval on this project.
- 4. A Statement of Overriding Consideration was not adopted for this project.
- 5. Findings were made pursuant to CEQA.

This is to certify that the Final EIR/Negative Declaration with comments and responses and record of project approval is available to the general public at:

Planning and Building Department 455 County Center, 2nd Floor Redwood City, CA 94063

Date Received for Filing at OPR (if applicable):

N/A

Signature:

<u>MAUL</u>

Title: Associate Planner

Date: 04/22/2021